

HYDROGEL IMPREGNATED DRESSINGS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Vitále® Hydrogel Impregnated Dressings feature a soft gel impregnated into an absorbent dressing designed for direct wound contact. Hydrogel provides a moist wound environment which supports the body's healing process & promotes autolytic debridement (removal of necrotic material from the wound) without damaging new tissue. The cotton dressing that holds the hydrogel allows removal of the entire dressing intact at dressing change time.

Vitále® Hydrogel Dressings are a primary dressing, and are most often used on wounds that are dry to moderate drainage. They should be covered with an occlusive or semi-occlusive secondary dressing that will maintain the moisture in the dressing & wound. Vitále® Hydrogel Impregnated Dressings are sterilized by irradiation and must not be re-sterilized; the products are sterile unless the package is opened or damaged. Vitále® Hydrogel Dressings are for single use only.

INDICATIONS

Vitále® Hydrogel Impregnated Dressings can be use for wounds which are:



Shallow or Deep • Pressure Sores
• Arterial Ulcers
• Venous Ulcers



Low to Moderate • Diabetic Ulcers
Drainage • Post-Operative Wounds
• Wounds that need autolysis

CAUTION

- Do not use in cases of known sensitivity to Vitále® Hydrogel Dressings or any of their components.
- Vitále® Hydrogel Dressings should be used under the supervision of a health care professional.

- Vitále® Hydrogel Dressings may be used on infected wounds under medical supervision and with appropriate therapy & frequent monitoring.

SIDE EFFECTS & INTERACTIONS

None have been observed to date.

STORAGE

Vitále® Hydrogel Dressings should be stored in a cool & dry area. The products are sterile unless the package is opened or damaged.

APPLICATION

1. Clean the wound carefully per existing clinical protocol. The skin surrounding the wound should be clean and dry.
2. Select a dressing that fits into the wound. If necessary, fold to adjust to wound size. Do not extend the dressing over the peri-wound tissue, to prevent maceration.
3. Carefully remove the dressing from the sterile package, applying the center of the dressing to the center of the wound, using clean technique. Press gently, forming the dressing into the contours of the wound.
4. Apply an occlusive or semi-occlusive secondary dressing.
5. Change daily, or more often, as needed. Change when the dressing is dry to keep a moist dressing in place. Change if leakage of exudate occurs through the secondary dressing.
6. If Vitále® Hydrogel Dressings are used in the presence of necrotic tissue, the wound may appear to increase in size and depth during autolysis. This is a normal consequence of occlusive treatment. If the wound continues to get larger after the first few dressing changes, consult a healthcare professional.
7. Rinse before wound assessment and applying a new dressing.

PRODUCT LINE

CATALOG NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	UNITS/BOX
23822	Vitále® Hydrogel Impregnated Dressing	2" x 2" (5 cm x 5 cm)	10
23844	Vitále® Hydrogel Impregnated Dressing	4" x 4" (10 cm x 10 cm)	10
23845	Vitále® Hydrogel Impregnated Dressing	4" x 5" (10 cm x 12.5 cm)	10



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH
www.CELLERALLC.com



Do not use if package is damaged



Single-Use



Keep Dry



Storage Temperature
40° F / 5° C to 100° F / 40° C



Sterilized using Gamma Radiation



Not made with natural rubber latex

APÓSITOS DE ESPUMA NO ADHESIVOS

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Los apósitos impregnados con hidrogel Vitále® cuentan con un suave gel impregnado en un apósito absorbente diseñado para el contacto directo con la herida. El hidrogel proporciona un entorno húmedo que apoya el proceso de curación del cuerpo y promueve el desbridamiento autolítico (eliminación de material necrótico de la herida) sin dañar el nuevo tejido. El apósito de algodón que sostiene el hidrogel permite retirar todo el apósito intacto en el momento del cambio de apósito.

Los apósitos de hidrogel Vitále® son un apósito primario y se utilizan más a menudo en heridas que están secas o con drenaje moderado. Deben cubrirse con un apósito secundario oclusivo o semi-oclusivo que mantenga la humedad en el apósito y la herida. Los apósitos impregnados con hidrogel Vitále® están esterilizados por irradiación y no deben ser reesterilizados; los productos son estériles a menos que el paquete se abra o esté dañado. Los apósitos de hidrogel Vitále® son de un solo uso.

INDICACIONES

Los apósitos impregnados con hidrogel Vitále® pueden utilizarse para heridas que están:



Superficiales o profundas

- Llagas por presión
- Úlceras arteriales
- Úlceras venosas



Con drenaje de bajo a moderado

- Úlceras por diabetes
- Heridas postoperatorias
- Heridas que necesitan autólisis

PRECAUCIONES

- No usar en casos de sensibilidad conocida a los apósitos de hidrogel Vitále® o a cualquiera de sus componentes.
- Los apósitos de hidrogel Vitále® deben usarse bajo la supervisión de un profesional de la salud.

- Los apósitos de hidrogel Vitále® pueden usarse en heridas infectadas bajo supervisión médica y con terapia adecuada y monitoreo frecuente.

EFFECTOS SECUNDARIOS E INTERACCIONES

No se han observado hasta la fecha.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Los apósitos de hidrogel Vitále® deben almacenarse en un área fresca y seca. Los productos son estériles a menos que el paquete se abra o esté dañado.

APLICACIÓN

1. Limpie la herida cuidadosamente según el protocolo clínico existente. La piel alrededor de la herida debe estar limpia y seca.
2. Seleccione un apósito que se ajuste dentro de la herida. Si es necesario, dóblelo para ajustarlo al tamaño de la herida. No extienda el apósito sobre el tejido perilesional para prevenir la maceración.
3. Retire cuidadosamente el apósito del paquete estéril, aplicando el centro del apósito en el centro de la herida, utilizando técnica limpia. Presione suavemente, formando el apósito en los contornos de la herida.
4. Aplique un apósito secundario oclusivo o semi-oclusivo.
5. Cambie diariamente, o más a menudo, según sea necesario. Cambie cuando el apósito esté seco para mantener un apósito húmedo en su lugar. Cambie si ocurre una fuga de exudado a través del apósito secundario.
6. Si se utilizan apósitos de hidrogel Vitále® en presencia de tejido necrótico, la herida puede parecer aumentar de tamaño y profundidad durante la autólisis. Esto es una consecuencia normal del tratamiento oclusivo. Si la herida continúa agrandándose después de los primeros cambios de apósito, consulte a un profesional de la salud.
7. Enjuague antes de evaluar la herida y aplicar un nuevo apósito.

LINEA DE PRODUCTOS

NUMERO DE CATÁLOGO	DESCRIPCIÓN	TAMAÑO	UNIDADES/CAJA
23822	Apósitos Impregnados con Hidrogel Vitále®	2" x 2" (5 cm x 5 cm)	10
23844	Apósitos Impregnados con Hidrogel Vitále®	4" x 4" (10 cm x 10 cm)	10
23845	Apósitos Impregnados con Hidrogel Vitále®	4" x 5" (10 cm x 12.5 cm)	10



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH

www.CELLERALLC.com



No usar si el paquete está dañado



Un solo uso



Mantener seco



Temperatura de almacenamiento

STERILE

Esterilizado con radiación gamma



No fabricado con látex de caucho natural